
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR 

(A Central University constituted under an Act of Parliament) 
Tel: +91-3842-270328, Fax: +91-3842-2708  

www.aus.ac.in 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
 

No: AU/EDU/21-C/2018                                                                                       Date: 05-03-2018 
 

 
Sealed tenders are invited from Manufacturers/Authorized Dealers having PAN and GSTIN for urgent 
supply and installation of the following Lab Equipments for Department of Education, Assam 
University, Silchar. The quotation should be submitted through email/ in a sealed envelope 
superscripted as “TENDER FOR LAB EQUIPMENTS” addressed to Head, Department of Education, 
Assam University, Silchar - 788 011. 
 
 
 

Physics Lab 
S.No Item Specification Qty 
1 Moment of inertia of flywheel 

(complete set) 
 2 

2 Digital Polari meter (complete set)  1 
3 Basic Logic Gate App. (IC Ckt)  2 
4 Battery Elimi 2-12V, 2 Amp (ICReg)  3 
5 Spirit level  10 

Chemistry Lab 
S.No Item Specification Qty 
1 Conducto meter Systronics Company Ltd. 1 
2 Potentio meter Systronics Company Ltd. 1 
3 PH meter  Systronics Company Ltd. 1 
 (Glass Borosil) -  
4 Burettes 50 ml. Borosil 10 
5 Burettes stand (10 pcs) Borosil 10 
6 Pipettes i) 2ml. 

              ii) 5 ml. 
                iii) 10 ml. 
               iv)  25 ml 

Borosil 2 (each) 

7 Conical Pipettes 100ml.                          Borosil 10 
8 Beakers (100ml, 250 ml, & 500 ml)                          Borosil 2 
9 Watch Glass (10 pcs)                          Borosil 10 

Zoology Lab 
S.No Item Specification Qty 
1 Microscope (Student) Monocular. With 10-X,40X, 100X objectives) 5 
2 Rotary Microtome Manual Control 1 
3 Water  bath (Labgo ) Thermostatic Controlk 0010/0011 1 
4 Incubator (NSW) 

 
 

Model No. NSW 150 (45 lts.) 1 

Botany Lab 
 
 

http://www.aus.ac.in/
http://www.sigmascientificinstruments.com/
http://www.sigmascientificinstruments.com/
http://www.sigmascientificinstruments.com/


S.No Item Specification Qty 
1 Test tube stands   10 
2 Petri dishes  Borosilicate 25 
3 Bottles with cap Borosilicate 25 
4 Camel Hair Brush No. 3  05 
5 Dropper  10 
6 Forceps s.s.  10 
7 Needles with plastic handles  10 
8 Compound microscope Olympus  05 
9 Simple microscope Olympus 2 
10 manometer Borosilicate  5 
11 Bell jar Borosilicate 5 
12 Rubber Cork Borosilicate Doz. 
13 Glass tube Borosilicate 10 
14 Thistle funnel Borosilicate 5 
15 Glass funnel Borosilicate 5 
16 Cover slip Borosilicate 20 pkt 
17 Scientific Balance (electronics) Flinn 1 
18 beaker Borosilicate 10x500ml 

10x250ml 
10x100ml 

19 stand  5set 
20 Filter paper  25pk 
21 Farmer’s potometer ARCO 10 
22 Gangos’s potometer ARCO 10 
23 Wide mouthed bottle Borosilicate 

 
10x250ml 
10x 500ml 

24 Test tube Borosilicate 20pkt 
25 Ganong’s photosynthetometer ARCO 05 
26 Ganong’s respirometer ARCO 05 
27 Cycas 

normal root (T.S)  
stem (T.S.)  
ovule (L.S) 
Pollen grains(W.M) 
Leaflet (V.S) 

Biotech scientific industries 
Mob:0562-4000856 
 
 
 
 

 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

28 Pinus. 
root (T.S) 
female cone (L.S)  
ovule(L.S) 
embryo (W.M) 
Pollen grains(W.M) 
Needle (T.S.) 

Biotech scientific industries 
Mob:0562-4000856 
 
 
 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

29 Gnetum 
i)  Permanent slides male cones 
ii)  Permanent slides- female cone 
(L.S.) 

Biotech scientific industries 
Mob:0562-4000856 
 

1 
 
 
1 

30 T. S. of anther Biotech scientific industries 
 

1 

31 pollen grain germination Biotech scientific industries 
 

1 

32 Stages of Meiosis cell division Biotech scientific industries 
 

1 

33 Stages of Mitosis cell division Biotech scientific industries 
 

1 



34 Pollen grain Gnetun (W.M) Biotech scientific industries 
 

1 

35 Pollen grain Pinus (W.M) Biotech scientific industries 
 

1 

36 Pollen grain Cycus (W.M) Biotech scientific industries 
 

1 

ICT/Computer lab 
S.No   Qty 
1 Set of desktop with printers HP 2 set 
    
Important Information  

1. Last date & time of submission: 15-3-2018 12:00 Noon  
2. Date & time of opening of quotation: 15-3-2018 2:00 PM  
3. Terms of accomplishment of order: 15 days.  
4. In case of any modification in specifications / terms and conditions / any clarification to the 

bid document, it will be hosted in the university website only and the bidders are requested to 
log in to our website from time to time and no separate notification/corrigendum will be 
issued in this regard.  

5. The price should include delivery and installation at the Department of Education, Assam 
University, Silchar. 

6. The rate should be exclusive of taxes and applicable taxes should be clearly indicated.  
7. The rates should be quoted along with supporting documents of specifications, technical 

features, list of users, catalogues and authorized dealership documents (if applicable). 
8. Details of availability of after sales support will have to be furnished.  
9. Special discount/rebate admissible to Educational Institution/Central University may be 

specifically indicated in the quotation  
10. The University is exempted from paying Customs and Excise duty.  
11. After completion of the supply and installation, the firm will submit bills in triplicate for 

payment, with a certificate of successful installation of the materials from the Head, 
Department of Education, Assam University, Silchar  

12. Tenders not conforming to the terms and conditions and procedure so outlined are liable to be 
rejected summarily. The specifications mentioned are the minimum.  

13. The University reserves the right to reject any, in part or all tender without assigning any 
reasons thereof.  

14. All terms and conditions will be as per Assam University rules, regulations and decisions. 
 
 

 
 

Head,  
Dept. of Education,  

Assam University, Silchar-788011, Assam  
Ph:03842-270328(O) 

                                                                                                                   Mob. No:9435503581 
                                                                                                 Email: rambalan47@gmail.com 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR 

 
 
 
 
 
To  
Director                         Date :  09.03.2018. 
Computer Centre 
Assam University 
Silchar 
 

Sub: Uploading the Tender list of Lab. Equipments, Dept. of Education 

Sir, 

Please find enclosed herewith the tender list of Lab. Equipments of the Dept. of Education, AUS. 
Therefore, you are requested to kindly make the necessary arrangement to upload the list in Assam 
University website. 

Thanking you, 

Sincerely yours, 

 

(Prof. R. Balakrishnan) 
Head 
Dept. of Education, AUS 
 
 
Enclo:  as stated 
 

 
 
 
 

 


